Ultra-High Temperature 

Ultra-violet 

V 

var. 

Volt(s) 

Variety 

vol. Volume 

W 

WIB 

Watt(s) 

West Indische Bereiding 

wt. Weight 

x° 

x 

CKD  

SKD 

x degree(s) 

by or times 

Completely Knocked Down 

Semi-Knocked Down 

Examples 

1,500 g/m² means one thousand five hundred grams per square metre 

1,000 m/s means one thousand metres per second 

(or m/sec.)   

15 °C means fifteen degrees Celsius 

LIST OF SECTION AND CHAPTER TITLES 
                         page 

SECTION I 

LIVE ANIMALS; ANIMAL PRODUCTS         1